tangible  book value  attributable  to our  Common  Stock  will  increase.  This
represents  an immediate  increase in net  tangible  book value per Share to the
holders of our  existing  Common  Stock and an  immediate  dilution per Share to
Shareholders purchasing Shares of stock at the exercise price of $0.55 per share
for  certain  Options or $0.60 per share for  certain  Warrants.  See  "Dilution
Summary" hereinafter on page 14.

   12

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Assuming Exercise of   Assuming Exercise of
   "Employee" Options @ $0.55 per   "Placement Agent"
   As of December 31, 2008   share (1)   Warrants @ $0.60 per
   share

Edgar Filing: TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form POS AM

17

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net tangible book value per share before exercise of   ($0.004)   ($0.004)
"Employee " Options  and/or "Placement Agent" Warrants
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net tangible book value per share after exercise of   $0.108   $0.101
"Employee" Options and/or "Placement Agent" Warrants
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Increase per share attributable to  exercise of "Employee   $0.112   $0.104
Option" and/or "Placement Agent Warrants"
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dilution per share to new investors   $0.442   $0.449
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dilution per share as percentage of price to new investors   80%   82%
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

* Assumes 100% exercise and cumulative aggregation of proceeds.
 (1) Includes 600,000 Warrants owned by consultants and 150,000 Options owned by employees.

POSSIBLE  DEPRESSIVE EFFECT OF FUTURE SALES OF SHARES ISSUED PURSUANT TO WARRANT
EXERCISE.

The Shares and Placement  Agent Warrants are being  registered in this Offering.
These  Warrants  cannot be exercised and the  underlying  shares of Common Stock
issued unless a current  registration  statement is in effect. (See "Description

[…]

=====================================================================

EXISTING SHAREHOLDERS   3,230,000   80%   $816,305   65%   $0.25
"Other" Warrant Exercise @ $0.55   600,000   15%   $330,000   26%   $0.30
(assuming 100% sold)
 "Other" Warrant Exercise @ $0.60   60,000   1.0%   $36,000   3%   $0.30
(assuming 100% sold)
Employee Options 150,000 @ $0.55   150,000   4.0%   $82,500   6%   $0.31
   ---------------   --------------

Edgar Filing: TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form POS AM

20

Pre Warrant Exercise Capital   100%   100%

"Net tangible book value" is the amount that results from  subtracting the total
liabilities and intangible  assets from the total assets of an entity.  Dilution
occurs  because we  determined  the offering  price based on factors  other than
those used in computing  book value of our stock.  Dilution  exists  because the
book value of Shares held by existing  stockholders  is lower than the  offering
price offered to new investors.

Following is a table  detailing  dilution to investors if 25%, 50%, 75%, or 100%
of the Shares underlying Warrants in the offering are sold.

   25%   50%   75%   100%
  ============================================ =============== =============== ============== ===============

  Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Prior to   ($0.004)   ($0.004)   ($0.004)   ($0.004)
  Stock Sale(1)
  -------------------------------------------- --------------- --------------- -------------- ---------------
  Net Tangible Book Value Per Share After   $ 0.03   $ 0.06   $ 0.08   $ 0.11
  Stock Sale, assuming the Exercise of
  Certain Warrants (2)
  -------------------------------------------- --------------- --------------- -------------- ---------------
  Dilution Per Share   95%   89%   85%   80%
  -------------------------------------------- --------------- --------------- -------------- ---------------
  Increase in Net Tangible Book Value   $ 0.03   $ 0.06   $ 0.08   $ 0.11

(1)   Computation of Net Tangible Book Value per Share prior to stock sale includes the deduction of offering costs of $100,000
   and proceeds of private placement in July/August 2006
(2)   Computation of Net Tangible Book Value per Share prior to stock sale assumes proceeds from the exercise of the following
   warrants:  600,000 @ $0.55; 150,000 @ $0.55; 60,000 @ $0.60 Placement Agent Warrants.

SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

The selling  Shareholders,  excluding  officers and  directors,  obtained  their
Shares of our Stock in either of two private  placements  of a) 1,730,000  Units